BNI IOL-102-000-Z012
BNI IOL-104-000-Z012
BNI IOL-104-S01-Z012
BNI IOL-104-S01-Z012-C01
BNI IOL-104-S01-Z012-C02
BNI IOL-302-000-Z012
BNI IOL-302-S01-Z012
BNI IOL-302-000-Z042

6 Appendix
6.1. Product
ordering code
 BNI IOL-x0x-xxx-Z0xx-C0x
Balluff Network Interface
IO-Link Interface
Functions
102 = 8 dig. Inputs
104 = 16 dig. Inputs
302 = 16 dig. Inputs / Outputs
Versions
000 = Standard version
S01 = with single channel monitoring
Mechanical design
Z012 = Die-cast zinc housing, matte nickel plated
            Bus connection and power supply 1xM12 external thread
            IO-Ports: 8xM12, female, 5-poles
Z042 = Die-cast zinc housing, matte nickel plated
            Bus connection and power supply 1xM12 external thread
            IO-Ports: 8xM12, female, 5-poles, 2A Outputs
Special functions
C01 = Identification, 2 Byte
C02 = Identification, 4 Byte
6.2. Order
information
 Product ordering code Order code
BNI IOL-102-000-Z012 BNI0031
BNI IOL-104-000-Z012 BNI0032
BNI IOL-104-S01-Z012 BNI0039
BNI IOL-104-S01-Z012-C01 BNI003T
BNI IOL-104-S01-Z012-C02 BNI005P
BNI IOL-302-000-Z012 BNI003U
BNI IOL-302-S01-Z012 BNI003C
BNI IOL-302-000-Z042 BNI0080
Included
material
 BNI IOL… consists of the following components:
• IO-Modul
• 4 filler plugs M12
• Ground connection-band
• Screw M4x6
• 20 Labels
Balluff GmbH
Schurwaldstrasse 9
73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.
Germany
Tel. +49 7158 173-0